505420085 04/10/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5466876

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANTON WELLSTEIN	08/05/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GEORGETOWN UNIVERSITY
Street Address:	37TH & O STREETS, NW
City:	WASHINGTON
State/Country:	D.C.
Postal Code:	20057

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16322824

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)588-0500

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 588-0800

Email: docket@haugpartners.com
Correspondent Name: HAUG PARTNERS LLP

Address Line 1: 745 FIFTH AVENUE - 10TH FLOOR
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10151

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A376-52.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RUSSELL A. GARMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Russell A. Garman/
DATE SIGNED:	04/10/2019

Total Attachments: 2 source=01894890#page1.tif

source=01894890#page2.tif

PATENT 505420085 REEL: 048844 FRAME: 0558

ASSIGNMENT

WHERE	EAS, I, Anton Wellstein, have invented a	a certain improvement in ME	THODS
OF IDENTIFY	ING NOVEL PROTEINS AND ANT	IGENS IN CANCER CELL	S described
in a Provisional	Application which:		

[]	is being executed on even date herewith; and is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office;	
[X]		was filed on August 2, 2016 as United States Provisional Application No. 62/370,020 ;	
[]	was patented under U.S. Patent No on	

WHEREAS, GEORGETOWN UNIVERSITY, a nonprofit institution of higher education organized as a non-stock corporation under federal charter ("Georgetown") and whose principal place of business is situated at 37th and 0 Streets, N.W., Washington, D.C., 20057, U.S.A., (hereinafter called "Georgetown") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to said invention as described in said application, together with my entire right, title and interest in and to said application and such Letters Patent as may issue thereon, and any reissue, continuation, divisional and foreign counterparts thereof and including the right to claim priority under any applicable statute, treaty or convention based on said application; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made; I hereby convey all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent, all chosen in action pertaining to the applications or Letters Patent including the right to sue for and collect damages and other recoveries for past infringement thereof, all rights to initiate proceedings before government and administrative bodies, and all files, records and other materials arising from the prosecution, exploitation, or defense of rights and registrations pertaining to the applications or Letters Patent. I hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure

DB1/ 88678836.1

PATENT REEL: 048844 FRAME: 0559

6-15058 2015-007 036681-5039-P1

the grant of all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein;

AND, I hereby further agree for myself and my executor and administrator to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including the execution of applications for patents in foreign countries, and the execution of substitution, reissue, divisional or continuation applications and preliminary or other statements and the giving of testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved;

AND, I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

FIRST INV Inventor	VENTOR: Date	August 5, 2016
Witness	Anton Wellstein	
**************************************	Printed Name	Signature
Address:	1437 44th Street NW Washington, DC 20007	

RECORDED: 04/10/2019